
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
77 
14 
16 
04 
84 
11 
07 
83 

Name 
Kevin Ferah 
Chip Huff 
Jared Salinsky 
Bryan Yates 
Alan Kendall 
James Williams 
John Williams 
Jason Plante 

Class 
SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

Best Tm 
1:38.546 
1:41.212 
1:41.650 
1:42.709 
1:42.819 
1:43.186 
1:43.288 
1:43.667 

Member # 
88363522 
464215 
415266 
459823 
88363453 
425498 
425493 
88363534 

Hometown 
Montreal QC 
Roanoke VA 
New Port Riche
Clemmons NC 
Dawsonville GA
Hockessin DE 
Hockessin DE 
Cumming GA 

Region
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 

Make/Model 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel Atom Spec Atom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2011 ariel spec race atom 
2013 Ariel Atom Atom sra 

Sponsor 

Atlanta Driving E

Limestone Veteri

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/9/2014 3:09:52 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 1: SRA 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:03:21 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 11:00 AM 

FINAL GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
77 
14 
16 
84 
07 
04 
83 
11 

Name 
Kevin Ferah 
Chip Huff 
Jared Salinsky 
Alan Kendall 
John Williams 
Bryan Yates 
Jason Plante 
James Williams 

Class
SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:41.742 
1:42.991 
1:43.826 
1:44.748 
1:45.187 
1:46.164 
1:45.039 
1:50.863 

Make/Model 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel Atom Spec A
2011 ariel spec race ato
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel Atom Atom s
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 

Region 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 

Member # 
88363522 
464215 
415266 
88363453 
425493 
459823 
88363534 
425498 

Sponsor 

Atlanta Driving E
Limestone Veteri

Hometown 
Montreal QC 
Roanoke VA 
New Port Richey F
Dawsonville GA 
Hockessin DE 
Clemmons NC 
Cumming GA 
Hockessin DE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.742) for SRA by Kevin Ferah. 
Overall Race Time: 8:34.790 
Race shortened due to weather/steward action 

Printed: 8/9/2014 4:45:56 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.394 

Avg. Speed 

83.218 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.742 

Best Speed 

84.213 

Best Lap by 

77 - Kevin Ferah 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 1: SRA 

Saturday Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:18:12 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 02:18 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SAT



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
88 
11 
1 

13 
4 

75 
85 
40 
73 
14 
47 

Name 
Tim Kautz 
Franklin Futrelle 
Max Mallinen 
Jason Generotti 
Cliff Johnson 
Donald Baggett 
David H. Livingston, J
Ed Midgley 
Robert Perona 
Garey Guzman 
Frank Chambers 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

all BestTm 
1:33.942 
1:33.962 
1:34.147 
1:34.493 
1:34.511 
1:35.205 
1:35.990 
1:36.092 
1:40.834 
1:42.726 
1:44.786 

In Session 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Saturday Sp
Qualifying 
Qualifying 

Region
CHI 
ATL 
KCR 
FLA 
KCR 
Atl 
TEN 
CHI 
IND 
TEN 
NEOK

Member # 
324307 
303588 
377882 
342925 
117710 
170327 
251277 
53603 
439562 
289378 
118530 

Sponsor 
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Ho

Dangerous Cargo - Flor
Alpine Litho-Graphics; 
Cricket Farm Motors 
ThermaMasters 

Red Road Racing 
Chambers Engineering 

Printed: 8/9/2014 5:41:38 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 2:  FF 

Sunday Race 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

FINAL GRID SUNDAY



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
77 
14 
07 
04 
84 
16 
11 
83 

Name 
Kevin Ferah 
Chip Huff 
John Williams 
Bryan Yates 
Alan Kendall 
Jared Salinsky 
James Williams 
Jason Plante 

Class
SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

SRA 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
10 

Best Tm 
1:37.032 
1:39.317 
1:38.949 
1:40.081 
1:40.058 
1:39.928 
1:39.439 
1:41.064 

Make/Model 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2011 ariel spec race ato
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel Atom Spec A
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel RaceAtom 
2013 Ariel Atom Atom s

Region 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 
ALA 

Member # 
88363522 
464215 
425493 
459823 
88363453 
415266 
425498 
88363534 

Sponsor 

Limestone Veteri

Atlanta Driving E

Hometown 
Montreal QC 
Roanoke VA 
Hockessin DE 
Clemmons NC 
Dawsonville GA 
New Port Richey F
Hockessin DE 
Cumming GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.032) for SRA by Kevin Ferah. 
Overall race time: 31:07.527 

Printed: 8/10/2014 12:09:31 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.824 

Avg. Speed 

87.170 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.032 

Best Speed 

88.301 

Best Lap by 

77 - Kevin Ferah 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 1: SRA 

Sunday Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:31:13 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/10/2014 09:31 AM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SUN



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
88 
11 
1 

13 
4 

75 
85 
40 
14 
47 
73 

Name 
Tim Kautz 
Franklin Futrelle 
Max Mallinen 
Jason Generotti 
Cliff Johnson 
Donald Baggett 
David H. Livingston, 
Ed Midgley 
Garey Guzman 
Frank Chambers 
Robert Perona 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:33.942 
1:33.962 
1:34.147 
1:34.493 
1:34.511 
1:35.205 
1:35.990 
1:36.092 
1:42.726 
1:44.786 
2:55.024 

Member # 
324307 
303588 
377882 
342925 
117710 
170327 
251277 
53603 
289378 
118530 
439562 

Hometown 
Geneva IL 
Augusta, GA 
Liberty Lake WA
Fort Lauderdale
Stilwell KS 
Duluth GA 
Lexington TN 
Geneva IL 
Murfreesboro T
Stillwater OK 
Indianapolis IN

Region
CHI 
ATL 
KCR 
FLA 
KCR 
Atl 
TEN 
CHI 
TEN 
NEOK
IND 

Make/Model 
2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 
PiperDF5 026 
2014 Spectrum 014H 
1985 Swift DB-1 
Piper DF-5 
1994 Swift DB6-1 
1989 Swift DB-3/89 
2011 Piper/Honda DF5 
1993 Swift DB6 
1985 Swift DB1 
2006 Piper DF-3 

Sponsor 
Braeburn/Two Do

Dangerous Cargo
Alpine Litho-Grap
Cricket Farm Mot
ThermaMasters 

Red Road Racing
Chambers Engine

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/9/2014 2:23:17 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 2:  FF 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 12:29:48 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 12:30 PM 

FINAL GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
88 
4 

73 
85 
40 
75 
13 

1 
14 
47 

Name 
Franklin Futrelle 
Tim Kautz 
Cliff Johnson 
Robert Perona 
David H. Livingston, J
Ed Midgley 
Donald Baggett 
Jason Generotti 

Max Mallinen 
Garey Guzman 
Frank Chambers 

Class
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
6 

Best Tm 
1:46.870 
1:47.372 
1:46.902 
1:43.390 
1:46.899 
1:47.357 
1:50.718 
1:48.021 

Make/Model 
PiperDF5 026 
2005 Piper DF3D / Hon
Piper DF-5 
2006 Piper DF-3 
1989 Swift DB-3/89 
2011 Piper/Honda DF5 
1994 Swift DB6-1 
1985 Swift DB-1 

2014 Spectrum 014H 
1993 Swift DB6 
1985 Swift DB1 

Region 
ATL 
CHI 
KCR 
IND 
TEN 
CHI 
Atl 
FLA 

KCR 
TEN 
NEOK 

Member # 
303588 
324307 
117710 
439562 
251277 
53603 
170327 
342925 

377882 
289378 
118530 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Do
Alpine Litho-Grap

ThermaMasters 

Cricket Farm Mot
Dangerous Cargo

Red Road Racing
Chambers Engine

Hometown 
Augusta, GA 
Geneva IL 
Stilwell KS 
Indianapolis IN 
Lexington TN 
Geneva IL 
Duluth GA 
Fort Lauderdale FL

Liberty Lake WA 
Murfreesboro TN 
Stillwater OK 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 21:37.331 

Printed: 8/9/2014 6:08:51 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.254 

Avg. Speed 

79.252 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.390 

Best Speed 

82.871 

Best Lap by 

73 - Robert Perona 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 2:  FF 

Saturday Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:28:17 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 03:28 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SAT



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
88 
11 
1 

13 
4 

75 
85 
40 
73 
14 
47 

Name 
Tim Kautz 
Franklin Futrelle 
Max Mallinen 
Jason Generotti 
Cliff Johnson 
Donald Baggett 
David H. Livingston, J
Ed Midgley 
Robert Perona 
Garey Guzman 
Frank Chambers 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 

all BestTm 
1:33.942 
1:33.962 
1:34.147 
1:34.493 
1:34.511 
1:35.205 
1:35.990 
1:36.092 
1:40.834 
1:42.726 
1:44.786 

In Session 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Saturday Sp
Qualifying 
Qualifying 

Region
CHI 
ATL 
KCR 
FLA 
KCR 
Atl 
TEN 
CHI 
IND 
TEN 
NEOK

Member # 
324307 
303588 
377882 
342925 
117710 
170327 
251277 
53603 
439562 
289378 
118530 

Sponsor 
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Ho

Dangerous Cargo - Flor
Alpine Litho-Graphics; 
Cricket Farm Motors 
ThermaMasters 

Red Road Racing 
Chambers Engineering 

Printed: 8/9/2014 4:35:49 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 2:  FF 

Sunday Race 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

SUNDAY GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 

No. 
21 
1 
4 

73 
88 
13 
40 
85 
14 
47 
75 

11 

Name 
Josef Newgarden 
Max Mallinen 
Cliff Johnson 
Robert Perona 
Tim Kautz 
Jason Generotti 
Ed Midgley 
David H. Livingston, J
Garey Guzman 
Frank Chambers 
Donald Baggett 

Franklin Futrelle 

Class
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
4 

Best Tm 
1:32.440 
1:32.911 
1:33.161 
1:33.560 
1:33.100 
1:34.285 
1:34.859 
1:34.374 
1:38.156 
1:39.173 
1:39.051 

Make/Model 
2014 Honda HPD Piper
2014 Spectrum 014H 
Piper DF-5 
2006 Piper DF-3 
2005 Piper DF3D / Hon
1985 Swift DB-1 
2011 Piper/Honda DF5 
1989 Swift DB-3/89 
1993 Swift DB6 
1985 Swift DB1 
1994 Swift DB6-1 

PiperDF5 026 

Region 
KS 
KCR 
KCR 
IND 
CHI 
FLA 
CHI 
TEN 
TEN 
NEOK 
Atl 

ATL 

Member # 
473663 
377882 
117710 
439562 
324307 
342925 
53603 
251277 
289378 
118530 
170327 

303588 

Sponsor 
HPD/Honda Perfo

Alpine Litho-Grap

Braeburn/Two Do
Dangerous Cargo

ThermaMasters 
Red Road Racing
Chambers Engine
Cricket Farm Mot

Hometown 
Hendersonville, TN
Liberty Lake WA 
Stilwell KS 
Indianapolis IN 
Geneva IL 
Fort Lauderdale FL
Geneva IL 
Lexington TN 
Murfreesboro TN 
Stillwater OK 
Duluth GA 

Augusta, GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 32:47.675 
New Track Record (1:32.440) for FF by Josef Newgarden. 

Printed: 8/10/2014 1:17:51 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.159 

Avg. Speed 

91.442 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.440 

Best Speed 

92.687 

Best Lap by 

21 - Josef Newgarden 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 2:  FF 

Sunday Race 

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:17:57 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/10/2014 12:18 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SUN



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
80 
22 
72 
30 
10 
23 
05 
5 

61 
20 
60 
7 

Name 
Stevan Davis 
Laura Hayes 
Steve Oseth 
Donnie Isley 
Sherman Engler 
Charlie Rogers 
Robert O'Connor 
Mike Rogers 
Matthew Guzowski 
Harry Schneider 
James Vaseff 
Lisa Noble 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:44.942 
1:45.568 
1:45.726 
1:45.754 
1:45.832 
1:46.531 
1:48.653 
1:49.305 
1:50.453 
1:53.876 
2:00.202 

Member # 
56649 
462918 
75632_1 
64400_1 
110505 
220249 
12116 
77081 
305827 
134449 
52822_1 
17 

Hometown 
Danielsville GA 
Fletcher NC 
Hendersonville 
Fletcher NC 
Adger AL 
Powder Springs
Woodbridge VA
Nederland TX 
Greer SC 
Cape Coral FL 
Decatur GA 
Topeka KS 

Region
Atl 
CCR 
WDC 
CCR 
ALA 
Atl 
WDC 
SwLa 
CCR 
CFR 
Atl 
KAN 

Make/Model 
2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 
1999 Volkswagen Protoform 
2003 Vortech 
1999 Agitator 016 
1994 Protoform Vee 
1995 Protoform P2 
2003 Vortech 2003 
Protoform 
1990 Caracal C 
1995 Adams Aero 
1997 Citation XTC-41 
2008 Vortech FV 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/Butler En

Hoosier Tire / Qu
Agitator by Broo
Express Oil Chan
Akula Motorsport
H.R. 7620 

Metal Makers Gro
ExecutiveMotorsp
Social Circle Geo
Littlefeat.net 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/9/2014 2:25:12 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 3: FV 

Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 13:04:32 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 01:05 PM 

FINAL GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
30 
80 
23 
22 
72 
10 
61 
20 
5 

60 

05 
7 

Name 
Donnie Isley 
Stevan Davis 
Charlie Rogers 
Laura Hayes 
Steve Oseth 
Sherman Engler 
Matthew Guzowski 
Harry Schneider 
Mike Rogers 
James Vaseff 

Robert O'Connor 
Lisa Noble 

Class
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:48.033 
1:48.588 
1:49.052 
1:49.299 
1:50.011 
1:51.741 
1:59.254 
1:58.502 
1:58.197 
2:17.404 

Make/Model 
1999 Agitator 016 
2008 Racer's Wedge SB
1995 Protoform P2 
1999 Volkswagen Proto
2003 Vortech 
1994 Protoform Vee 
1990 Caracal C 
1995 Adams Aero 
Protoform 
1997 Citation XTC-41 

2003 Vortech 2003 
2008 Vortech FV 

Region 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
CCR 
WDC 
ALA 
CCR 
CFR 
SwLa 
Atl 

WDC 
KAN 

Member # 
64400_1 
56649 
220249 
462918 
75632_1 
110505 
305827 
134449 
77081 
52822_1 

12116 
17 

Sponsor 
Agitator by Broo
Hoosier/Butler En
Akula Motorsport

Hoosier Tire / Qu
Express Oil Chan
Metal Makers Gro
ExecutiveMotorsp

Social Circle Geo

H.R. 7620 
Littlefeat.net 

Hometown 
Fletcher NC 
Danielsville GA 
Powder Springs GA
Fletcher NC 
Hendersonville TN
Adger AL 
Greer SC 
Cape Coral FL 
Nederland TX 
Decatur GA 

Woodbridge VA 
Topeka KS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 20:23.111 

Printed: 8/9/2014 4:47:20 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.282 

Avg. Speed 

77.056 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.033 

Best Speed 

79.309 

Best Lap by 

30 - Donnie Isley 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 3: FV 

Saturday Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:01:39 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 04:02 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SAT



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
80 
22 
72 
30 
10 
23 
05 
5 

61 
20 
60 
7 

Name 
Stevan Davis 
Laura Hayes 
Steve Oseth 
Donnie Isley 
Sherman Engler 
Charlie Rogers 
Robert O'Connor 
Mike Rogers 
Matthew Guzowski 
Harry Schneider 
James Vaseff 
Lisa Noble 

Class 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

all BestTm 
1:44.942 
1:45.568 
1:45.726 
1:45.754 
1:45.832 
1:46.531 
1:48.653 
1:49.305 
1:50.453 
1:53.876 
2:00.202 

In Session 
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  
Qualifying  

Region
Atl 
CCR 
WDC 
CCR 
ALA 
Atl 
WDC 
SwLa
CCR 
CFR 
Atl 
KAN 

Member # 
56649 
462918 
75632_1 
64400_1 
110505 
220249 
12116 
77081 
305827 
134449 
52822_1 
17 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/Butler Engines

Hoosier Tire / Quicksilv
Agitator by Brookshire 
Express Oil Change 
Akula Motorsports 
H.R. 7620 

Metal Makers Group LL
ExecutiveMotorsport/Li
Social Circle Georgia's G
Littlefeat.net 

Printed: 8/9/2014 5:44:14 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 
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Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 3: FV 

Sunday Race 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

FINAL GRID SUNDAY



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
80 
72 
22 
23 
30 
05 
7 

61 
5 

20 
10 
60 

Name 
Stevan Davis 
Steve Oseth 
Laura Hayes 
Charlie Rogers 
Donnie Isley 
Robert O'Connor 
Lisa Noble 
Matthew Guzowski 
Mike Rogers 
Harry Schneider 
Sherman Engler 
James Vaseff 

Class
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
13 
11 

Best Tm 
1:45.012 
1:45.018 
1:44.884 
1:45.308 
1:45.539 
1:46.627 
1:46.552 
1:48.682 
1:48.779 
1:51.719 
1:45.769 
2:01.554 

Make/Model 
2008 Racer's Wedge SB
2003 Vortech 
1999 Volkswagen Proto
1995 Protoform P2 
1999 Agitator 016 
2003 Vortech 2003 
2008 Vortech FV 
1990 Caracal C 
Protoform 
1995 Adams Aero 
1994 Protoform Vee 
1997 Citation XTC-41 

Region 
Atl 
WDC 
CCR 
Atl 
CCR 
WDC 
KAN 
CCR 
SwLa 
CFR 
ALA 
Atl 

Member # 
56649 
75632_1 
462918 
220249 
64400_1 
12116 
17 
305827 
77081 
134449 
110505 
52822_1 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/Butler En
Hoosier Tire / Qu

Akula Motorsport
Agitator by Broo
H.R. 7620 
Littlefeat.net 
Metal Makers Gro

ExecutiveMotorsp
Express Oil Chan
Social Circle Geo

Hometown 
Danielsville GA 
Hendersonville TN
Fletcher NC 
Powder Springs GA
Fletcher NC 
Woodbridge VA 
Topeka KS 
Greer SC 
Nederland TX 
Cape Coral FL 
Adger AL 
Decatur GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 37:03.043 
New Track Record (1:44.884) for FV by Laura Hayes. 
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Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 
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Margin of Victory 

4.547 

Avg. Speed 

80.938 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.884 

Best Speed 

81.690 

Best Lap by 

22 - Laura Hayes 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 3: FV 

Sunday Race 

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:17:58 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/10/2014 01:18 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SUN



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
36 
20 
19 
21 
1 

52 
66 
50 
3 

12 
2 

67 

Name 
W. Clint McMahan 
Thomas Edwards 
Hunter Brayton 
Ryan Barth 
George Bugg 
James  Christian Forre
Court Dowis 
Ken Van Horn 
Carl Maier 
George Fox 
Fred Edwards 
Jack Walbran 

Class
F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

CFF 

CFF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Laps 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
1 

Best Tm 
1:43.990 
1:50.104 
1:53.752 
1:56.491 
2:01.623 
1:58.061 
1:59.323 
2:00.213 
2:10.623 
2:10.387 
2:06.019 
2:22.815 

Make/Model 
Nova KBS-o1 
Scorpion F600 
Maverick 
2015 Falcon .5 
2005 NovaKar J10 Raka
1978 Ford Tiga 
1975 Van Dieman Club 
2003 novakar novakar 
2000 Red Devil F600 
2001 McMahan FDS 00
2012 scorpion 00 
2006 Scorpion 2006 

Region 
MGA 
IND 
WMR 
CHI 
TVR 
GuCo 
Atl 
WDC 
Tex 
Atl 
IND 
STL 

Member # 
282757 
353122 
464452 
456526 
344667 
356517 
201046-1 
220874 
232636 
448524 
115314_1 
118865 

Sponsor 

Metalloid Corp 
Metalloid Corp. 
BuggBoyZ Racing
Scurvydog Motor
Pine Mountain Cl

Rim Spec 
Satellite Racing, 
Metalloid Corp. 
Mitchell Racing S

Hometown 
Covington GA 
Sturgis MI 
Sturgis MI 
Sturgis MI 
Toney AL 
Pensacola FL 
Pine Mountain GA 
Powhatan VA 
Grand Prairie TX 
Athens ga 
Sturgis MI 
Saint Louis MO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 21:12.631 

Printed: 8/9/2014 5:36:19 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 
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Margin of Victory 

2:17.230 

Avg. Speed 

80.790 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.990 

Best Speed 

82.393 

Best Lap by 

36 - W. Clint McMahan 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 4: F5, F6, CFF, VFF 

Saturday Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:38:50 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 04:39 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SAT



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
36 
20 
19 
21 
1 

52 
66 
50 
3 

12 
2 

67 

Name 
W. Clint McMahan 
Thomas Edwards 
Hunter Brayton 
Ryan Barth 
George Bugg 
James  Christian Forre
Court Dowis 
Ken Van Horn 
Carl Maier 
George Fox 
Fred Edwards 
Jack Walbran 

Class
F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

CFF 

CFF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Laps 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
1 

Best Tm 
1:43.990 
1:50.104 
1:53.752 
1:56.491 
2:01.623 
1:58.061 
1:59.323 
2:00.213 
2:10.623 
2:10.387 
2:06.019 
2:22.815 

Make/Model 
Nova KBS-o1 
Scorpion F600 
Maverick 
2015 Falcon .5 
2005 NovaKar J10 Raka
1978 Ford Tiga 
1975 Van Dieman Club 
2003 novakar novakar 
2000 Red Devil F600 
2001 McMahan FDS 00
2012 scorpion 00 
2006 Scorpion 2006 

Region 
MGA 
IND 
WMR 
CHI 
TVR 
GuCo 
Atl 
WDC 
Tex 
Atl 
IND 
STL 

Member # 
282757 
353122 
464452 
456526 
344667 
356517 
201046-1 
220874 
232636 
448524 
115314_1 
118865 

Sponsor 

Metalloid Corp 
Metalloid Corp. 
BuggBoyZ Racing
Scurvydog Motor
Pine Mountain Cl

Rim Spec 
Satellite Racing, 
Metalloid Corp. 
Mitchell Racing S

Hometown 
Covington GA 
Sturgis MI 
Sturgis MI 
Sturgis MI 
Toney AL 
Pensacola FL 
Pine Mountain GA 
Powhatan VA 
Grand Prairie TX 
Athens ga 
Sturgis MI 
Saint Louis MO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 21:12.631 

Printed: 8/9/2014 5:36:19 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2:17.230 

Avg. Speed 

80.790 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.990 

Best Speed 

82.393 

Best Lap by 

36 - W. Clint McMahan 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 4: F5, F6, CFF, VFF 

Saturday Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:38:50 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/9/2014 04:39 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SAT



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 

No. 
36 
20 
19 
67 
2 

21 
3 

50 
1 

12 
52 
66 

Name 
W. Clint McMahan 
Thomas Edwards 
Hunter Brayton 
Jack Walbran 
Fred Edwards 
Ryan Barth 
Carl Maier 
Ken Van Horn 
George Bugg 
George Fox 
James  Christian Forr
Court Dowis 

Class 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
F5 
CFF 
CFF 

all BestTm 
1:32.308 
1:36.515 
1:37.697 
1:41.343 
1:42.327 
1:42.920 
1:49.254 
1:53.251 
2:01.623 
2:10.387 
1:41.616 
1:43.648 

In Session 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Qualifying 
Saturday Sp
Saturday Sp
Qualifying 
Qualifying 

Region
MGA 
IND 
WMR
STL 
IND 
CHI 
Tex 
WDC 
TVR 
Atl 
GuCo
Atl 

Member # 
282757 
353122 
464452 
118865 
115314_1 
456526 
232636 
220874 
344667 
448524 
356517 
201046-1 

Sponsor 

Metalloid Corp 
Mitchell Racing Service
Metalloid Corp. 
Metalloid Corp. 
Rim Spec 

BuggBoyZ Racing 
Satellite Racing, Formu
Scurvydog Motorsports
Pine Mountain Club Ch

Printed: 8/9/2014 5:45:08 PM 
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SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 4: F5, F6, CFF, VFF 

Sunday Race 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

FINAL GRID SUNDAY



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
36 
20 
67 
21 
52 
66 
3 

12 
19 
50 
1 
2 

Name 
W. Clint McMahan 
Thomas Edwards 
Jack Walbran 
Ryan Barth 
James  Christian Forre
Court Dowis 
Carl Maier 
George Fox 
Hunter Brayton 
Ken Van Horn 
George Bugg 
Fred Edwards 

Class
F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

CFF 

CFF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Laps 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
8 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:33.961 
1:36.195 
1:38.821 
1:39.741 
1:40.272 
1:42.569 
1:45.362 
1:46.593 
1:36.380 
1:48.621 
1:45.259 

Make/Model 
Nova KBS-o1 
Scorpion F600 
2006 Scorpion 2006 
2015 Falcon .5 
1978 Ford Tiga 
1975 Van Dieman Club 
2000 Red Devil F600 
2001 McMahan FDS 00
Maverick 
2003 novakar novakar 
2005 NovaKar J10 Raka
2012 scorpion 00 

Region 
MGA 
IND 
STL 
CHI 
GuCo 
Atl 
Tex 
Atl 
WMR 
WDC 
TVR 
IND 

Member # 
282757 
353122 
118865 
456526 
356517 
201046-1 
232636 
448524 
464452 
220874 
344667 
115314_1 

Sponsor 

Mitchell Racing S
Metalloid Corp. 
Scurvydog Motor
Pine Mountain Cl
Rim Spec 
Satellite Racing, 
Metalloid Corp 

BuggBoyZ Racing
Metalloid Corp. 

Hometown 
Covington GA 
Sturgis MI 
Saint Louis MO 
Sturgis MI 
Pensacola FL 
Pine Mountain GA 
Grand Prairie TX 
Athens ga 
Sturgis MI 
Powhatan VA 
Toney AL 
Sturgis MI 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 33:20.399 
New Track Record (1:33.961) for F5 by W. Clint McMahan. 

Printed: 8/10/2014 3:04:38 PM 

Sanction 14-F-3246-S / Nick Voigt, Chief Steward 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Tennessee Valley Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.271 

Avg. Speed 

89.946 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.961 

Best Speed 

91.187 

Best Lap by 

36 - W. Clint McMahan 

SCCA Summer Speedfest 

Group 4: F5, F6, CFF, VFF 

Sunday Race 

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:17:49 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

8/10/2014 02:18 PM 

OFFICIAL RESULTS SUN
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